REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOYDER



FEES & CHARGES POLICY

Department	F&A
Version No:	4.5
Adopted:	Mar 2004
Reviewed:	Nov 2023
Next Review:	Nov 2024
Responsibility:	DOF

1.	WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS (BURRA, EUDUNDA, HALLETT)	
	Minimum Charge (garbage bin/bag)	\$3.00
	Car, station wagon (seats down)	
	Panel vans, standard utilities, small trailers (up to water level)	
	All utilities, trailers (above water level), large utilities, multi axle trailers (inc. hurdles)	
	Small trucks up to 5 tonnes.	
	Trucks from 5 – 10 tonnes	\$100.00
	Trucks over 10 tonne	\$200.00
	Semi-trailer	\$450.00
	Car bodies	\$75.00
	Mattresses (all sizes intact)	\$20.00
	Metal Only.	
_		
2.	PUBLICATIONS (PER PAGE)	
	Annual Budget & Annual Business Plan	
	Annual Report	
	Assessment Book	
	Community Plan	
	Council Agenda / Minutes	
	Development Register	
	Electoral Roll	
	Council /Mid Norther Regional Assessment Panel Agenda / Minutes	
	Policies	
	Register of Elected Members – Allowances & Benefits	
	Register of Employee's Salaries	40c
3.	PUBLICATIONS	
J.	Voters Roll (for area nominated candidates)	\$11.00
	Votoro Non (for alloa nonimatea bandidateo)	φ11.00
4.	CWMS / SEPTIC TANKS	
	Connection and/or inspection fee Burra	
	Connection and/or inspection fee Eudunda	\$160.00
	Septic Tank (in line with state legislation)	
_	WILLEL IE DIN	
5.	WHEELIE BIN	ቀ ር2 00
	140L (wet waste collection service) cost price + 40%	
	140L (sporting & not for profit organisations) cost price	
	240L (recycled waste collection service) cost price + 40%	
^	240L (sporting & not for profit organisations) cost price	\$60.00
6.	CEMETERIES	
	Pursuant to Section 188 of the Local Government Act, these may be altered by resoluti	
	General gravesite removal and replacement of cover (slab)	
	Interment Right - Grave site (licensed in perpetuity)	
	Interment Right – Niche Wall	\$250.00

Electronic version in Synergy is the controlled version. Printed copies are considered uncontrolled. Before using a printed copy, verify that it is the current version.

REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOYDER FEES AND CHARGES POLICY V4.5

	Digging Fee - Single depth grave (minimum standard, Council business day charge)\$800.00 Digging Fee - Double depth grave (minimum standard, Council business day charge)\$1,000.00 Note: Single and double depth graves requiring work to be undertaken on a non-Council business day and / or activities outside of the scope of standard grave
7.	CAT TRAP Deposit (14 day hire)\$50.00 Hire per night (in excess of 14 days)\$5.00
8.	OIL DROP Per Litre
9.	FOOD INSPECTION Food Service Inspection Fee (2023/24)\$100
10.	ROAD CLOSURES FOR APPROVALS FOR SPORTING EVENTS (NOT TRAFFIC CONTROL) Non-Refundable fee for service
11.	FINANCE CARD CHARGES Surcharge on diners, Amex & Union Pay Cards at Council Offices
12.	APPLICATION FEE S270 Review of Decisions and Request for Services\$20.00
13.	RECORDS All records should be kept confidential and be treated in accordance with Local Government GDS40.

14. **AVAILABILITY**

The public may inspect a copy of this document, without charge, at the offices of Council during office hours, and may obtain a copy for a fee fixed by Council. This document is also available on the Council website. www.goyder.sa.gov.au

15. **REVIEW**

This document shall be reviewed by Council annually (or on significant change to legislation or aspects included in this policy that could affect the health and safety of workers).

16. **REVIEW HISTORY**

Document History	Version No:	Issue Date:	Description of Change:
	1.0	16/3/04	Adopted.
	1.0	19/11/13	Policy Revised.
	1.1	19/8/14	Policy Revised.
	1.1	18/8/15	Reviewed - NC
	2.0	15/12/15	Reviewed by Council – 245/15
	3.0	21/2/17	Reviewed by AC – 02/17
	3.0	21/3/17	Reviewed by Council – 64/17

Electronic version in Synergy is the controlled version. Printed copies are considered uncontrolled. Before using a printed copy, verify that it is the current version.	Page 2 of 4
W:\GDS-SYNERGY\09 Governance\63 Policy\01 Policy\01 Policy Manual\Fees & Charges V4.5.docx	

REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOYDER FEES AND CHARGES POLICY V4.5

4.0	20/2/18	Reviewed by AC – 03/18
4.0	20/3/18	Reviewed by Council – 39/18
4.1	19/2/19	Reviewed by AC – 03/19
4.1	19/3/19	Reviewed by Council - 43/19
4.2	19/11/19	Reviewed by AC – 16/19
4.2	17/12/19	Reviewed by Council – 281/19
4.2	16/9/20	Removed Council Development Plan
4.2	17/11/20	Reviewed by Council – 218/20
4.3	16/11/21	Reviewed by AC – 12/21
4.3	14/12/21	Reviewed by Council – 188/21
4.4	18/10/22	Reviewed by AC – 15/22
4.4	22/11/22	Reviewed by Council – 230/22
4.5	19/9/23	Reviewed by Council – 132/23
4.5	21/11/23	Reviewed by AC – 14/23
4.5	19/12/23	Reviewed by Council 180/23